d’hospi-alisation a été de 8 jours (extrêmes 3 - 92 jours).
Nous insistons sur la nécessité d’une conduite diagnos-
tique et thérapeutique cohérente devant une fièvre
prolongée de l’enfant.

Mots-Clés : Fièvre prolongée, Fièvre typhoïde, Tu b e r -
culose, Paludisme

SUMMARY

One hundred and sixty eight (168) documents of pro l -
onged fevers have been accepted in the Pediatric Service
of CHU of Brazzaville during the period of 1st january
1989 and 30th june 1991 : there are 4,6 of hospital-
isations.
It was a matter children of medium age having all eight